EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2012

Monday, October 1, 2012

Date Legislative | Senate N . Re- New
Referred Day District ame of Nominee appoint- | appoint-
ment ment
ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD:
8-29-12 3 48 Philip M. Leinbach, AIA, Mohrsville X
(vice, Harry Rutledge, term expired)
AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
9-24-12 2 44 Mary L. Doyle, Pottstown X
(vice, Anne Davies, term expired)
BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
6-18-12 13 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Robert Vavro, term expired)
9-24-12 2 30 Sharon Dell, Spruce Creek X
(vice, James Papoutsis, term expired)
9-24-12 2 a7 Rev. William F. Schafer, New Castle X
(vice, William Adams, term expired)
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION, STATE:
9-24-12 2 38 Odelfa S. Preston, Pittsburgh X
CLARION UNIVERSITY:
9-24-12 2 21 Milissa S. Bauer, Clarion X
(vice, Hon. Ross C. Cioppa, removed)
9-24-12 2 21 Randy P. Seitz, Franklin X
(vice, Larry C. Pickett, term exired)
CONSTABLES' EDUCATION AND TRAINING BOARD:
8-29-12 3 41 Hon. Rodney D. Ruddock, Indiana X
(vice, Hon. Teresa O'Neal, term expired)
8-29-12 3 15 Hon. Bill Wenner, Harrisburg X
(vice, Hon. Richard Opiela, term expired)
CORONER, CUMBERLAND COUNTY:
9-24-12 2 31 Charles E. Hall, Enola X
(vice, Hon. Todd C. Eckenrode, resigned)
COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
8-29-12 3 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Sue Stewart, term expired)
8-29-12 3 12 Stephen A. Wallin, Southampton X
(vice, Kris Cheung, term expired)
DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD:
6-06-12 17 42 David J. Dattilo, D.D.S., Pittsburgh X
(vice, Philip Siegel, term expired)
6-06-12 17 40 Ronald E. Plesco, DMD, Allison Park X
(vice, Thomas Braun, term expired)
DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
8-29-12 3 31 Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg X

(vice, Tracy Steen, term expired)

1




Date Legislative | Senate . Re- New
Referred Day District Name of Nominee a‘;‘:;']rt]t_ a;x);)::t—
DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: (Continued)
9-24-12 2 15 Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg X
(vice, Patrick Oates, term expired)
9-24-12 2 32 Rick Girmaldi, Connellsville X
(vice, Rosanne Palermo, term expired)
9-24-12 2 15 Pam Higgins, Harrisburg X
(vice, Eric Springman, term expired)
9-24-12 2 14 John Keegan, Hazleton X
(vice, Cornelius Pitts, term expired)
9-24-12 2 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Andrew J. Behnke, M.D., resigned)
9-24-12 2 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Colena Johnson-Kemp, resigned)
9-24-12 2 44 Joan B. Tarloff, Blue Bell X
9-24-12 2 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Kimberly Gray, term expired)
9-24-12 2 25 Susan Williams, Clearfield X
(vice, Margaret Hanna, term expired)
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCING AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
9-24-12 2 29 Franklin Schoeneman, Pottsville X
(vice, Mark C. Schneider, deceased)
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD:
8-29-12 3 31 James E. Grandon, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Ivory V. Nelson, resigned)
ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
9-24-12 2 31 Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Robert G. Sanders, resigned)
ENVIRONMENTAL HEARING BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
9-24-12 2 49 Steven C. Beckman, Esq., Erie X
(vice, Hon. Michael Krancer, resigned)
FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
9-24-12 2 38 Rocco S. Ali, North Apollo X
(vice, William Shetterly, term expired)
GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
9-24-12 2 23 Charles E. Fox, Troy X
(vice, Thomas E. Boop, Esq., term expired)
HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM:
9-24-12 2 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Christine J. Toretti, resigned)
HORSE RACING COMMISSION, STATE:
9-24-12 2 31 Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg X
(vice, John B. Hannum, Ill, resigned)
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA:
8-29-12 3 49 Thomas B. Hagen, Erie X
INDUSTRIAL BOARD:
9-24-12 2 6 Joseph Bush, Langhorne X
JUDGE, PHILADELPHIA TRAFFIC COURT:
6-04-12 19 15 Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg X
(vice, Hon. Willie Singletary, resigned)
9-24-12 2 31 Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg X

(vice, Hon. Earlene Green, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

2




Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

8-29-12

6-18-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

6-25-12

6-25-12

8-29-12

6-25-12

6-29-12

9-24-12

9-25-12

8-29-12

8-29-12

9-24-12

8-29-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

13

10

10

10

34

31

40

44

31

35

10

31

31

34

34

48

20

34

26

34

34

KUTZTOWN UNIVERSITY:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, Kim W. Snyder, resigned)

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD:
Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg
(vice, James Barnes, term expired)
Edward Rak, Glenshaw

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY:
Hon. John A. Lawrence, West Grove
(vice, Kevin E. Vaughan, term expired)
Harry Lewis, Jr., Downingtown
(vice, Robert L. Archie, Jr., term expired)
Stephanie A. Watkins, Philadelphia
(vice, Sherman Wooden, term expired)

LOCK HAVEN UNIVERSITY:
Krystjan Callahan, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Virginia Roth, resigned)

Jerry Swope, Lock Haven
(vice, James W. Swistock, resigned)

MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Loreli H. Bauer, M.Ed., NCTMB, Perkasie

MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
J. Bret DeLone, M.D., Camp Hill
(vice, Annette McDaniel-Turner, M.D., term expired)

MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION:
Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Hugh J. Murray, Sr., resigned)
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, Ray Morrow, resigned)

NURSING, STATE BOARD:
Linda Kerns, Philadelphia
(vice, Linda T. Ambroso, term expired)

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, Eleanor Rossman, resigned)

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, Edward Savarno, term expired)
Carl J. Urbanski, O.D., Mountain Top
(vice, Roberta C. Horwitz, O.D., term expired)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, Joseph E. Toner, lll, resigned)
Dr. Maria DeMario, Media
(vice, Joseph Gallagher, Jr., D.O., term expired)

PHARMACY, STATE BOARD:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, Joseph F. Marino, resigned)

PHYSICIAN GENERAL.:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, Hon. Robert Muscalus, resigned)

3

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

9-24-12

8-29-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

6-19-12

6-19-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

6-18-12

8-29-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

12

12

13

40

31

48

30

30

40

40

25

31

31

48

48

49

31

34

48

36

26

14

PITTSBURGH UNIVERSITY:
John A. Barbour, Mars
(vice, Hon. Dan Frankel, term expired)

PLANNING BOARD, STATE:
Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Hon. Donna R. Hartle, resigned)
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, Alan Jennings, resigned)

PODIATRY, STATE BOARD:
Bert J. Altmanshofer, D.P.M., Duncansville
(vice, Richard G. Stuempfle, D.P.M, term expired)

PROBATION AND PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD:
Randy P. Feathers, State College
(vice, Matthew T. Mangino, term expired)

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION:
Thomas J. Baker, Pittsburgh
(vice, Patricia Garcia, term expired)
Lisa A. Barbour, Mars
(vice, Christopher A. Protho, term expired)

PSYCHOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
Karen C. Cahilly, Esg., Coudersport
(vice, R. Ennes Littrell, term expired)

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION:
Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Ureneus Kirkwood, resigned)

SLIPPERY ROCK UNIVERSITY:
Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Nicholas DeRosa, resigned)
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, John Thornburgh, resigned)

SMALL BUSINESS ADVOCATE:
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, William R. Lloyd, Jr., resigned)

SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND
PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD:

Mandy A. Fauble, PhD, LCSW, Erie

(vice, Nadine Bean, term expired)

Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg

(vice, LeeAnn Eschbach, term expired)

SOUTH MOUNTAIN RESTORATION CENTER:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, M. Lee Hartzok, resigned)
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, Mitzi C. Smith, resigned)

SPEECH-LANGUAGE AND HEARING, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS:

Karen A. Rizzo, M.D., FA.C.S., Lancaster
(vice, Clifford N. Steinig, D.O., resigned)

TAX EQUALIZATION BOARD, STATE:
Peter R. Barsz, Media
(vice, James Zurick, term expired)
Daniel G. Guydish, Hazleton

X



Date Legislative | Senate . Re- New
Referred Day District Name of Nominee a‘;‘:;']rt]t_ a;x);)::t—
TAX EQUALIZATION BOARD, STATE: (Continued)
9-24-12 2 35 Anthony Pinizzotto, Johnstown X
(vice, Hon. Joseph E. Gurzenda, term expired)
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE:
6-04-12 19 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Thane Martin, term expired)
8-29-12 3 31 Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Ronald Ertley, deceased)
9-24-12 2 15 Ronald J. Drnevich, Harrisburg X
(vice, John Kazmaier, term expired)
9-24-12 2 12 Hon. Charles Martin, Southampton X
(vice, Robert P. Daday, term expired)
9-24-12 2 20 Frank Paczewski, Dallas X
(vice, Dennis D. Louwerse, term expired)
TREASURER, CLINTON COUNTY:
9-24-12 2 35 Hon. Michelle Kunes, Mill Hall X
(vice, Hon. Patricia Edwards, resigned)
TREASURER, MCKEAN COUNTY:
8-29-12 3 31 Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Hon. Nancy Evans, resigned)
VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:
8-29-12 3 5 Reverend Rene Robert Barczak, Philadelphia X
(vice, James Burd, term expired)
8-29-12 3 31 John C. Hickey, Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Edward Little, term expired)
8-29-12 3 6 Scott Weisser, Langhorne X
(vice, Kenneth Glotfelty, term expired)
9-24-12 2 31 Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Sharon Guise, resigned)
VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
6-04-12 19 42 Meredith A. Odato, Pittsburgh X
(vice, Maria Romano Marcinko, term expired)
WARREN STATE HOSPITAL:
8-29-12 3 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Steven D. Mitchell, deceased)
WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY:
9-24-12 2 19 Christopher Franklin, Paoli X
(vice, Bernard Carrozza, term expired)
WESTERN YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTERS:
9-24-12 2 31 Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Joseph Fragle, resigned)
9-24-12 2 15 Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg X
(vice, Hon. Gerald J. LaValle, resigned)
9-24-12 2 34 Stephanie Moore, Millerstown X
(vice, Hon. Thomas Fee, resigned)
9-24-12 2 48 Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown X
(vice, Loretta Hogans, resigned)
WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEAL BOARD:
6-11-12 16 22 Thomas P. Cummings, Jr., Esq., Dunmore X
(vice, Herbert Hoffman, resigned)
6-11-12 16 37 Alfonso Frioni, Jr., Esg., Mount Lebanon X
6-11-12 16 1 Susan M. McDermott, Esq., Philadelphia X

5



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

9-24-12

9-24-12

6-11-12

8-29-12

9-24-12

6-04-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

9-24-12

16

19

34

48

48

48

31

31

48

31

34

48

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CENTRE COUNTY:
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, Hon. Jonathan Grine, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CUMBERLAND COUNTY:
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, Hon. Thomas A. Placey, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LANCASTER COUNTY:
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, Hon. Thomas Fee, deceased)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LEHIGH COUNTY:
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, Hon. Maryesther S. Merlo, removed by courts)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LUZERNE COUNTY:
Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Hon. Fred A. Pierantoni, I, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY:

Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Hon. Robert J. Bolton, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, SOMERSET COUNTY:
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(vice, Hon. Joseph A. Cannoni, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YORK COUNTY:
Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg
(vice, Hon. Alan G. Naylor, resigned)
Stephanie Moore, Millerstown
(vice, Hon. Barbara H. Nixon, resigned)
Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown
(New Position)




