EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA SESSION OF 2012

Monday, October 1, 2012

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
8-29-12	3	48	ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD: Philip M. Leinbach, AIA, Mohrsville (vice, Harry Rutledge, term expired)		х
9-24-12	2	44	AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Mary L. Doyle, Pottstown (vice, Anne Davies, term expired)		Х
6-18-12	13	48	BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice Pobert Vours, form expired)		Х
9-24-12	2	30	(vice, Robert Vavro, term expired) Sharon Dell, Spruce Creek		Х
9-24-12	2	47	(vice, James Papoutsis, term expired) Rev. William F. Schafer, New Castle (vice, William Adams, term expired)		x
9-24-12	2	38	CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION, STATE: Odelfa S. Preston, Pittsburgh	X	
9-24-12	2	21	CLARION UNIVERSITY: Milissa S. Bauer, Clarion (vice, Hon. Ross C. Cioppa, removed)		х
9-24-12	2	21	Randy P. Seitz, Franklin (vice, Larry C. Pickett, term exired)		Х
8-29-12	3	41	CONSTABLES' EDUCATION AND TRAINING BOARD: Hon. Rodney D. Ruddock, Indiana		х
8-29-12	3	15	(vice, Hon. Teresa O'Neal, term expired) Hon. Bill Wenner, Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Richard Opiela, term expired)		Х
9-24-12	2	31	CORONER, CUMBERLAND COUNTY: Charles E. Hall, Enola (vice, Hon. Todd C. Eckenrode, resigned)		x
8-29-12	3	34	COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Sue Stewart, term expired)		х
8-29-12	3	12	Stephen A. Wallin, Southampton (vice, Kris Cheung, term expired)		х
6-06-12	17	42	DENTISTRY, STATE BOARD: David J. Dattilo, D.D.S., Pittsburgh		x
6-06-12	17	40	(vice, Philip Siegel, term expired) Ronald E. Plesco, DMD, Allison Park (vice, Thomas Braun, term expired)		х
8-29-12	3	31	DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, Tracy Steen, term expired)		X

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
9-24-12	2	15	DRUG, DEVICE AND COSMETIC BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: (Continued) Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Patrick Oates, term expired)		x
9-24-12	2	32	Rick Girmaldi, Connellsville		X
9-24-12	2	15	(vice, Rosanne Palermo, term expired) Pam Higgins, Harrisburg (vice, Eric Springman, term expired)		×
9-24-12	2	14	John Keegan, Hazleton (vice, Cornelius Pitts, term expired)		X
9-24-12	2	34	Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Andrew J. Behnke, M.D., resigned)		X
9-24-12	2	34	Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Colena Johnson-Kemp, resigned)		×
9-24-12	2	44	Joan B. Tarloff, Blue Bell	l x	
9-24-12		48	Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown		l x
			(vice, Kimberly Gray, term expired)		
9-24-12	2	25	Susan Williams, Clearfield (vice, Margaret Hanna, term expired)		Х
9-24-12	2	29	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCING AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Franklin Schoeneman, Pottsville (vice, Mark C. Schneider, deceased)		X
8-29-12	3	31	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD: James E. Grandon, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Ivory V. Nelson, resigned)		x
9-24-12	2	31	ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, Robert G. Sanders, resigned)		X
9-24-12	2	49	ENVIRONMENTAL HEARING BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Steven C. Beckman, Esq., Erie (vice, Hon. Michael Krancer, resigned)		х
9-24-12	2	38	FISH AND BOAT COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Rocco S. Ali, North Apollo (vice, William Shetterly, term expired)		X
9-24-12	2	23	GAME COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Charles E. Fox, Troy (vice, Thomas E. Boop, Esq., term expired)		x
9-24-12	2	34	HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Christine J. Toretti, resigned)		X
9-24-12	2	31	HORSE RACING COMMISSION, STATE: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, John B. Hannum, III, resigned)		X
8-29-12	3	49	HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA: Thomas B. Hagen, Erie	x	
9-24-12	2	6	INDUSTRIAL BOARD: Joseph Bush, Langhorne	x	
6-04-12	19	15	JUDGE, PHILADELPHIA TRAFFIC COURT: Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Willie Singletary, resigned)		x
9-24-12	2	31	(vice, Hon. Wille Singletary, resigned) Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Earlene Green, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		×

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
8-29-12	3	34	KUTZTOWN UNIVERSITY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Kim W. Snyder, resigned)		х
6-18-12 9-24-12	13 2	31 40	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, James Barnes, term expired) Edward Rak, Glenshaw	×	X
9-24-12		40	LINCOLN UNIVERSITY:	^	
9-24-12	2	9	Hon. John A. Lawrence, West Grove (vice, Kevin E. Vaughan, term expired)		Х
9-24-12	2	44	Harry Lewis, Jr., Downingtown (vice, Robert L. Archie, Jr., term expired)		X
9-24-12	2	7	Stephanie A. Watkins, Philadelphia (vice, Sherman Wooden, term expired)		Х
6-25-12	10	31	LOCK HAVEN UNIVERSITY: Krystjan Callahan, Mechanicsburg (vice, Virginia Roth, resigned)		Х
6-25-12	10	35	Jerry Swope, Lock Haven (vice, James W. Swistock, resigned)		Х
8-29-12	3	10	MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Loreli H. Bauer, M.Ed., NCTMB, Perkasie	x	
6-25-12	10	31	MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: J. Bret DeLone, M.D., Camp Hill (vice, Annette McDaniel-Turner, M.D., term expired)		X
6-29-12	6	31	MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMISSION: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg		X
9-24-12	2	34	(vice, Hugh J. Murray, Sr., resigned) Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Ray Morrow, resigned)		Х
9-25-12	1	1	NURSING, STATE BOARD: Linda Kerns, Philadelphia (vice, Linda T. Ambroso, term expired)		Х
8-29-12	3	34	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Eleanor Rossman, resigned)		Х
8-29-12	3	48	OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Edward Savarno, term expired)		Х
9-24-12	2	20	Carl J. Urbanski, O.D., Mountain Top (vice, Roberta C. Horwitz, O.D., term expired)		Х
8-29-12	3	34	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown		х
9-24-12	2	26	(vice, Joseph E. Toner, III, resigned) Dr. Maria DeMario, Media (vice, Joseph Gallagher, Jr., D.O., term expired)		Х
9-24-12	2	34	PHARMACY, STATE BOARD: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Joseph F. Marino, resigned)		Х
9-24-12	2	34	PHYSICIAN GENERAL: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Robert Muscalus, resigned)		х

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
9-24-12	2	40	PITTSBURGH UNIVERSITY: John A. Barbour, Mars (vice, Hon. Dan Frankel, term expired)		Х
8-29-12 9-24-12	3	31 48	PLANNING BOARD, STATE: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Donna R. Hartle, resigned) Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Alan Jennings, resigned)		X X
9-24-12	2	30	PODIATRY, STATE BOARD: Bert J. Altmanshofer, D.P.M., Duncansville (vice, Richard G. Stuempfle, D.P.M, term expired)		x
9-24-12	2	30	PROBATION AND PAROLE, PENNSYLVANIA BOARD: Randy P. Feathers, State College (vice, Matthew T. Mangino, term expired)		X
6-19-12	12	40	PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION: Thomas J. Baker, Pittsburgh		X
6-19-12	12	40	(vice, Patricia Garcia, term expired) Lisa A. Barbour, Mars (vice, Christopher A. Protho, term expired)		Х
9-24-12	2	25	PSYCHOLOGY, STATE BOARD: Karen C. Cahilly, Esq., Coudersport (vice, R. Ennes Littrell, term expired)		Х
9-24-12	2	31	PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT COMMISSION: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, Ureneus Kirkwood, resigned)		Х
9-24-12	2	31	SLIPPERY ROCK UNIVERSITY: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg		Х
9-24-12	2	48	(vice, Nicholas DeRosa, resigned) Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, John Thornburgh, resigned)		Х
9-24-12	2	48	SMALL BUSINESS ADVOCATE: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, William R. Lloyd, Jr., resigned)		X
6-18-12	13	49	SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD: Mandy A. Fauble, PhD, LCSW, Erie (vice, Nadine Bean, term expired)		X
8-29-12	3	31	Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, LeeAnn Eschbach, term expired)		Х
9-24-12	2	34	SOUTH MOUNTAIN RESTORATION CENTER: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown		Х
9-24-12	2	48	(vice, M. Lee Hartzok, resigned) Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Mitzi C. Smith, resigned)		Х
9-24-12	2	36	SPEECH-LANGUAGE AND HEARING, STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS: Karen A. Rizzo, M.D., F.A.C.S., Lancaster (vice, Clifford N. Steinig, D.O., resigned)		X
9-24-12	2	26	TAX EQUALIZATION BOARD, STATE: Peter R. Barsz, Media		Х
9-24-12	2	14	(vice, James Zurick, term expired) Daniel G. Guydish, Hazleton	X	

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
9-24-12	2	35	TAX EQUALIZATION BOARD, STATE: (Continued) Anthony Pinizzotto, Johnstown (vice, Hon. Joseph E. Gurzenda, term expired)		х
6-04-12	19	48	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, STATE: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown		x
8-29-12	3	31	(vice, Thane Martin, term expired) Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg		X
9-24-12	2	15	(vice, Ronald Ertley, deceased) Ronald J. Drnevich, Harrisburg (vice, John Kazmaier, term expired)		Х
9-24-12	2	12	Hon. Charles Martin, Southampton		х
9-24-12	2	20	(vice, Robert P. Daday, term expired) Frank Paczewski, Dallas (vice, Dennis D. Louwerse, term expired)		х
9-24-12	2	35	TREASURER, CLINTON COUNTY: Hon. Michelle Kunes, Mill Hall (vice, Hon. Patricia Edwards, resigned)		x
8-29-12	3	31	TREASURER, MCKEAN COUNTY: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Nancy Evans, resigned)		Х
			VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE BOARD:		
8-29-12	3	5	Reverend Rene Robert Barczak, Philadelphia		X
8-29-12	3	31	(vice, James Burd, term expired) John C. Hickey, Mechanicsburg		X
8-29-12	3	6	(vice, Edward Little, term expired) Scott Weisser, Langhorne		×
9-24-12	2	31	(vice, Kenneth Glotfelty, term expired) Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, Sharon Guise, resigned)		×
6-04-12	19	42	VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Meredith A. Odato, Pittsburgh (vice, Maria Romano Marcinko, term expired)		x
8-29-12	3	48	WARREN STATE HOSPITAL: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Steven D. Mitchell, deceased)		X
9-24-12	2	19	WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY: Christopher Franklin, Paoli (vice, Bernard Carrozza, term expired)		X
9-24-12	2	31	WESTERN YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTERS:		×
			Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, Joseph Fragle, resigned)		
9-24-12	2	15	Gregory E. Dunlap, Esq., Harrisburg (vice, Hon. Gerald J. La Valle, resigned)		X
9-24-12	2	34	Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Thomas Fee, resigned)		X
9-24-12	2	48	Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Loretta Hogans, resigned)		Х
6-11-12	16	22	WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEAL BOARD:		×
			Thomas P. Cummings, Jr., Esq., Dunmore (vice, Herbert Hoffman, resigned)		^
6-11-12 6-11-12		37 1	Alfonso Frioni, Jr., Esq., Mount Lebanon Susan M. McDermott, Esq., Philadelphia	X X	

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
9-24-12	2	34	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CENTRE COUNTY: Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Jonathan Grine, resigned)		х
9-24-12	2	48	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CUMBERLAND COUNTY: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Hon. Thomas A. Placey, resigned)		х
6-11-12	16	48	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LANCASTER COUNTY: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Hon. Thomas Fee, deceased)		x
8-29-12	3	48	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LEHIGH COUNTY: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Hon. Maryesther S. Merlo, removed by courts)		x
9-24-12	2	31	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LUZERNE COUNTY: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Fred A. Pierantoni, III, resigned)		x
6-04-12	19	31	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg (vice, Hon. Robert J. Bolton, resigned)		x
9-24-12	2	48	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, SOMERSET COUNTY: Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (vice, Hon. Joseph A. Cannoni, resigned)		x
9-24-12	2	31	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YORK COUNTY: Mike Downing, Mechanicsburg		х
9-24-12	2	34	(vice, Hon. Alan G. Naylor, resigned) Stephanie Moore, Millerstown (vice, Hon. Barbara H. Nixon, resigned)		x
9-24-12	2	48	Bryan Troop, Elizabethtown (New Position)		Х